Press Release



Rabat - May 20, 2014

Trading of Maroc Telecom Shares Suspended on Casablanca and Paris Stock Exchanges

Emirates Telecommunications Corporation has filed with The Moroccan securities regulator (CDVM) a mandatory public tender offer for shares comprising the free float of Maroc Telecom. The CDVM has suspended trading in Maroc Telecom (ISIN MA0000011488) on the Casablanca Stock Exchange and NYSE Euronext Paris to allow within the regulatory time limit the assessment of the admissibility of the offer.

Contacts

Investor relations relations.investisseurs@iam.ma

Press relations relations.presse@iam.ma



Maroc Telecom is a full-service telecommunications operator in Morocco and the domestic-market leader in all its business activities. Maroc Telecom has traded on the Casablanca and Paris stock exchanges since 2004. The Group's largest shareholders are Etisalat (53%) and the Kingdom of Morocco (30%).